Decision No. 55334	
--------------------	--

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
COMPANY, a corporation, for authority
to establish rates for extended service
in its Modesto, Hughson and Riverbank
Exchanges in lieu of present exchange
rates and to cancel and withdraw
message toll telephone service rates
now in effect between Modesto and Hughson,)
and between Modesto and Riverbank.

Application No. 38424

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

It appearing that ordering Paragraph 1 of Decision No. 55208, through stenographic error, omitted certain authorization to the applicant,

IT IS ORDERED that said ordering Paragraph 1 of said Decision No. 55208, dated July 2, 1957, herein, be and it is amended to read as follows:

"Applicant is authorized on or before July 1, 1959, to expand the local service area of the Modesto exchange to include the Hughson and Riverbank exchanges, to expand the local service area of the Riverbank exchange to include the Modesto exchange, and to expand the local service area of the Hughson exchange to include the Modesto exchange;".

	In all other	respects Dec	cision No. 55208 is continued in
full force	e and effect.		
	Dated at	Los Angeles	, California, this _ 30 th
day of	July	, 1957	
			President
			Market Il
		•	Commissioners